

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1016 OF 2008 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

K.N.NEEL KAMAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SURESH KUMAR SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in G&WC Suit No. 83 of
2008, titled S.Suresh Kumar Singh Vs. K.N. Neel Kamal Singh,
pending in the court of learned Additional Principal Judge,
Family Court, Bangalore shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master